I
)
Ty,

GLOW EXPO: PROPOSED GLOW-IN-THE-DARK PLASTIC THEME PARK

A Thesis (Proposal) Presented to the

Faculty of Architecture Department

De La Salle University — Dasmarinas
Dasmarinas, Cavite

Architect Junar Pakingan Tablan, uap
Adviser
In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements in Architectural Design 9 and
Architectural Design 10 — Architectural Thesis (Course Code) for the degree of
Bachelor of Science in Architecture

Presented by

Geranco, Shiela M.
200404279

Pallera, Carlo G.
200500767

March 2011



ABSTRACT

The Philippines is presently facing the different effects of global warming and climate change. One of the factors that contribute these effects of
this natural phenomenon is the improper waste disposal. Plastic as non-biodegradable waste material mainly contribute to the worsening condition of the

environment.

Recently, the country was visited by typhoon “Ondoy” and numerous lives were affected due to the high flooding that destroys many of their
properties and livelihood. The National Capital Region is mainly affected of the incident. One of the factors that made the flood rose up till the roofs of the
houses was the plastic waste materials clogged to the poor drainage system of the region. Inspired with these problems, the study entitled GLOW EXPO:
Glow in the Dark Plastic Theme Park was established to showcase the different innovations of using recycled plastic construction. This would be a

possible solution to the decrease of plastic wastes by recycling and turning it into something functional and aesthetically useful.

This study is also meant to adopt the concept of fun and educational entertainment experience. The park aims to serve as a new focal point of fun,
educational and recreation in combination. The park exhibits the theme of Philippine jungle experience right in the city’s core that shall increase the

eagerness and curiosity of families and tourists to actually visit the theme park.



The different structures were designed with use of a new medium for construction materials such as recycled plastic and fiber-reinforced plastic.
The concept is derived from “Paper Origami” into “Plastic Origami” which will be used in more modified designs and techniques of using plastic as the main

materials in the construction the different buildings at the theme park complex.

This study will incorporate descriptive research method with qualitative and quantitative research techniques and analysis in achieving the
architectural objectives to produce suitable architectural development programs. Data collection methods, such as observation, interview, consultations,
survey, and related literature and project reviews, were executed for the development process of the study. Findings rendered from the collected data
provided justification of the site and the developments and elements of the theme park. Architectural solutions were interpreted in the forms of figures and

layouts. The visual presentation of the study includes the site development plan and the details of main buildings in the theme park complex.

The design is the result of the acquired data which is translated into various space programs and develop strategies that shall assist the guests on
their fun learning process and experience. Therefore, it can be considered that the theme park is probably a good solution to satisfy issues in both

environmental awareness and social recreation among Filipino families.



Table of Contents
Part 1: The Problem and its Background
Chapter 1.1 General Overview
Introduction
Background of the Study
Statement of the Problem
Project Goals, Objectives and Strategies
Significance of the Study
Scope and Limitation
Assumptions
Conceptual Framework
Definition of Terms
Acronyms
Chapter 1.2 Review of Related Literature and Studies
Related Literature

Related Studies / Projects

10



Chapter 1.3 Research Methodology
Research Design
Population and Sampling
Research Instruments
Chapter 1.4 Summary of Findings and Analysis
Presentation of Collected Data
Need Analysis

Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis

Chapter 1.5 Conclusions and Recommendations
Part 2: Research Focus
Chapter 2.1 Rationale
Chapter 2.2 Principles and Relevance to the Project
Chapter 2.3 Application to the Project
Part 3: Site Identification and Analysis
Chapter 3.1 Site Selection Process

Criteria for Site Selection

17

17

18

19

21

21

21

21

27

28

29

29

29

36

37

37



Site Option Description

Site Selection and Justification
Chapter 3.2 Site Evaluation and Analysis

The Macro Setting

The Micro Setting
Chapter 3.3 Site Development Options

Site Analysis

Proposed Site Development Plan

Part 4: Architectural Design Translation
Chapter 4.1 Design Program

Problem Diagnosis
Design Objectives
Design Philosophy
Design Concept
Design Considerations
Space Programming and Allocation

Behavioral Analysis

38

46

47

47

50

52

52

53

55

56

56

56

57

57

58

59

63



User Analysis
Organizational Structure
Functional Zoning
Programming Matrix / Diagrams
Chapter 4.2 Concept Development
Architectural Concept
Structural Concept
Utility Concept
Chapter 4.3 Presentation Drawings
Concept Board
Programming
Aerial Perspectives
Site Development Plan
Restaurants
Way-finding Marker and Entrance Gate
Administration Building
Gallery and Multipurpose Building

Motorpool

65

66

70

73

79

79

81

81

82

82

83

86

87

88

92

93

95

97



Part 1:

Part 2:

Part 3:

Communal Restroom
Sewage Treatment Facility

List of Tables

The Problem and its Background

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Research Focus

1.4.1

1.4.2

1.4.3

1.4.4

Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Function
Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Form
Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Economy

Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Time

Site Identification and Analysis

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

3.1.1

3.1.2

3.1.3

3.14

3.1.5

3.1.6

3.2.7

Site Evaluation (Alabang)
Site Criteria Rating (Alabang)
Site Evaluation (SBMA)

Site Criteria Rating (SBMA)
Site Evaluation (Taguig)

Site Criteria Rating (Taguig)

Demographic Profile

98

99

22

23

25

26

39

40

42

43

44

45

51



Part 4:

Part 1:

Architectural Design Translation

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

Table No.

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.1.4

4.1.5

4.1.6

4.1.7

4.1.8

4.1.9

Space Programming and Allocation

Preliminary Space Programming (Administration Bldg)
Preliminary Space Programming (Restaurant)
Preliminary Space Programming (Museum)

User Analysis

Functional Zoning (Restaurant)

Functional Zoning (Adminstration)

Functional Zoning (Gallery)

Functional Zoning (Multi-purpose Hall)

List of Figures

The Problem and its Background

Figure No. 1.2.1

Figure No. 1.2.2

Figure No. 1.2.3

Figure No. 1.2.4

Enchanted Kingdom'’s Facade
Park Map of Enchanted Kingdom
Fantasyland Entrance Gate

View from the Left Side of the Park

59

60

61

62

65

70

71

71

72

10

11

11

12



Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Part 2: Research Focus
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.

Figure No.

Figure No

1.2.5

1.2.6

1.2.7

1.2.8

2.3.1

2.3.2

2.3.3

2.3.4

2.3.5

2.3.6

2.3.7

2.3.8

2.3.9

. 2.3.10

Fantasyland’s Sleeping Beauty’s Castle
Hong Kong Disneyland Park Map
Monsanto House of Future

Plastic House at Day and Night

TriMax® Structural Plastic Lumber Sample
Evolve® Plastic Lumber and its Available Colors
Available FRP Structural Shapes

Synthetic Spanish Style Color Option

Synthetic Slate Color Blend Option
DURASHIELD HC® Hollow Core Building Panels
COMPOSOLITE® Fiberglass

Plastic Waste which will be used in TPR
Thermo Poly Rock Sample Finish

Samples of FRP Classic™ Fiberglass Column

Part 3: Site Identification and Analysis

Figure No

Figure No

.3.1.1

.3.1.2

Vicinity Map (Site 1)

Lot with Dimensions (Site 2)

12

14

14

15

29

30

31

31

32

32

33

34

34

35

38

41



Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.

Figure No.

Figure No. 3.3.10

Figure No. 3.3.11

3.1.3

3.2.4

3.2.5

3.2.6

3.2.7

3.3.8

3.3.9

Top View of Lot

Map of South East Asia

Map of Philippines

Map showing Metro Manila

Map of Metro Manila

Site Analysis

Radio-centric and Satellite Configuration
3D Massing

Cluster Configuration

Part 4: Architectural Design Translation

Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.

Figure No.

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.1.4

4.1.5

4.1.6

4.1.7

4.1.8

Design Concept Symbol

Behavioral Analysis (Employees/ Staff)
Behavioral Analysis (Foreign and Local Visitors)
Organizational Chart (Management Team)
Organizational Chart (Sales & Marketing Department)
Organizational Chart (Operation Department)
Organizational Chart (Engineering Department)

Organizational Chart (Maintenance Department)

46

47

48

49

49

52

53

53

54

57

63

64

66

67

68

69

69



Figure No.

Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No
Figure No

Figure No

4.1.9

. 4.1.10

.4.1.11

.4.1.12

.4.1.13

.4.1.14

. 4.1.15

.4.1.16

. 4.1.17

.4.1.18

.4.1.19

. 4.1.20

.4.1.21

.4.3.22

. 4.3.23

.4.3.24

.4.3.25

. 4.3.26

Matrix Diagram (Restaurant)

Matrix Diagram (Administration)

Matrix Diagram (Gallery)

Matrix Diagram (Multi-purpose Hall)

Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Site)
Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Administration)
Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Restaurant)
Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Gallery)
Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Multi-purpose Hall)
Circulatory Diagram

Form Conceptualization (Glow Worm)

Form Conceptualization (Firefly)

Form Conceptualization (Jellyfish)

Concept Board

Programming

Structural Concept

Site Analysis

Aerial Perspectives

73

74

74

75

75

76

76

77

77

78

79

80

80

82

83

84

85

86



Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.
Figure No.

Figure No.

4.3.27

4.3.28

4.3.29

4.3.30

4.3.31

4.3.32

4.3.33

4.3.34

4.3.35

4.3.36

4.3.37

4.3.38

4.3.39

Site Development Plan

Restaurants (Public) Floor Plan

Restaurants (Public) Elevation & Section
Restaurant (Private) Floor Plan

Restaurant (Private) Elevation & Section
Way- Finding Marker & Main Entrance Gate
Administration Building Floor Plan
Administration Building Elevation & Section
Gallery and Multipurpose Building Floor Plan
Gallery and Multipurpose Building Elevation & Section
Motorpool

Communal Restroom

Sewage Treatment Facility

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99





