GLOW EXPO: PROPOSED GLOW-IN-THE-DARK PLASTIC THEME PARK

A Thesis (Proposal) Presented to the Faculty of Architecture Department De La Salle University – Dasmarinas Dasmarinas, Cavite

Architect Junar Pakingan Tablan, uap

Adviser

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements in Architectural Design 9 and Architectural Design 10 – Architectural Thesis (Course Code) for the degree of Bachelor of Science in Architecture

Presented by

Geranco, Shiela M. 200404279

Pallera, Carlo G. 200500767

March 2011

ABSTRACT

The Philippines is presently facing the different effects of global warming and climate change. One of the factors that contribute these effects of this natural phenomenon is the improper waste disposal. Plastic as non-biodegradable waste material mainly contribute to the worsening condition of the environment.

Recently, the country was visited by typhoon "Ondoy" and numerous lives were affected due to the high flooding that destroys many of their properties and livelihood. The National Capital Region is mainly affected of the incident. One of the factors that made the flood rose up till the roofs of the houses was the plastic waste materials clogged to the poor drainage system of the region. Inspired with these problems, the study entitled **GLOW EXPO:**Glow in the Dark Plastic Theme Park was established to showcase the different innovations of using recycled plastic construction. This would be a possible solution to the decrease of plastic wastes by recycling and turning it into something functional and aesthetically useful.

This study is also meant to adopt the concept of fun and educational entertainment experience. The park aims to serve as a new focal point of fun, educational and recreation in combination. The park exhibits the theme of Philippine jungle experience right in the city's core that shall increase the eagerness and curiosity of families and tourists to actually visit the theme park.

The different structures were designed with use of a new medium for construction materials such as recycled plastic and fiber-reinforced plastic. The concept is derived from "Paper Origami" into "Plastic Origami" which will be used in more modified designs and techniques of using plastic as the main materials in the construction the different buildings at the theme park complex.

This study will incorporate descriptive research method with qualitative and quantitative research techniques and analysis in achieving the architectural objectives to produce suitable architectural development programs. Data collection methods, such as observation, interview, consultations, survey, and related literature and project reviews, were executed for the development process of the study. Findings rendered from the collected data provided justification of the site and the developments and elements of the theme park. Architectural solutions were interpreted in the forms of figures and layouts. The visual presentation of the study includes the site development plan and the details of main buildings in the theme park complex.

The design is the result of the acquired data which is translated into various space programs and develop strategies that shall assist the guests on their fun learning process and experience. Therefore, it can be considered that the theme park is probably a good solution to satisfy issues in both environmental awareness and social recreation among Filipino families.

Table of Contents

Part 1:	The Problem and its Background	1
Chapter 1.1	General Overview	2
	Introduction	2
	Background of the Study	2
	Statement of the Problem	2
	Project Goals, Objectives and Strategies	3
	Significance of the Study	3
	Scope and Limitation	3
	Assumptions	4
	Conceptual Framework	4
	Definition of Terms	5
	Acronyms	5
Chapter 1.2	Review of Related Literature and Studies	6
	Related Literature	6
	Related Studies / Projects	10

Chapter 1.3	Research Methodology	17
	Research Design	17
	Population and Sampling	18
	Research Instruments	19
Chapter 1.4	Summary of Findings and Analysis	21
	Presentation of Collected Data	21
	Need Analysis	21
	Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	21
Chapter 1.5	Conclusions and Recommendations	27
Part 2: Research	ch Focus	28
Chapter 2.1	Rationale	29
Chapter 2.2	Principles and Relevance to the Project	29
Chapter 2.3	Application to the Project	29
Part 3: Site Ide	entification and Analysis	36
Chapter 3.1	Site Selection Process	37
	Criteria for Site Selection	37

	Site Option Description	38
	Site Selection and Justification	46
Chapter 3.2	Site Evaluation and Analysis	47
	The Macro Setting	47
	The Micro Setting	50
Chapter 3.3	Site Development Options	52
	Site Analysis	52
	Proposed Site Development Plan	53
Part 4: Architect	tural Design Translation	55
Part 4: Architect Chapter 4.1	tural Design Translation Design Program	55 56
	Design Program	56
	Design Program Problem Diagnosis	56 56
	Design Program Problem Diagnosis Design Objectives	56 56 56
	Design Program Problem Diagnosis Design Objectives Design Philosophy	56 56 56 57
	Design Program Problem Diagnosis Design Objectives Design Philosophy Design Concept	56 56 56 57 57

	User Analysis	65
	Organizational Structure	66
	Functional Zoning	70
	Programming Matrix / Diagrams	73
Chapter 4.2	Concept Development	79
	Architectural Concept	79
	Structural Concept	81
	Utility Concept	81
Chapter 4.3	Presentation Drawings	82
	Concept Board	82
	Programming	83
	Aerial Perspectives	86
	Site Development Plan	87
	Restaurants	88
	Way-finding Marker and Entrance Gate	92
	Administration Building	93
	Gallery and Multipurpose Building	95
	Motorpool	97

		Communal Restroom	98
		Sewage Treatment Facility	99
		List of Tables	
Part 1:	The Problem	and its Background	
	Table No. 1.4.1	Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Function	22
	Table No. 1.4.2	Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Form	23
	Table No. 1.4.3	Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Economy	25
	Table No. 1.4.4	Qualitative Analysis in Relation to Time	26
Part 2:	Research Focus		
Part 3:	Site Identification a	and Analysis	
	Table No. 3.1.1	Site Evaluation (Alabang)	39
	Table No. 3.1.2	Site Criteria Rating (Alabang)	40
	Table No. 3.1.3	Site Evaluation (SBMA)	42
	Table No. 3.1.4	Site Criteria Rating (SBMA)	43
	Table No. 3.1.5	Site Evaluation (Taguig)	44
	Table No. 3.1.6	Site Criteria Rating (Taguig)	45
	Table No. 3.2.7	Demographic Profile	51

Part 4:	Architectural De	esign Translation
	Table No. 4.1.1	Space Programming and Allocation
	Table No. 4.1.2	Preliminary Space Programming (Administration Bldg)
	Table No. 4.1.3	Preliminary Space Programming (Restaurant)
	Table No. 4.1.4	Preliminary Space Programming (Museum)
	Table No. 4.1.5	User Analysis
	Table No. 4.1.6	Functional Zoning (Restaurant)
	Table No. 4.1.7	Functional Zoning (Adminstration)
	Table No. 4.1.8	Functional Zoning (Gallery)
	Table No. 4.1.9	Functional Zoning (Multi-purpose Hall)
		List of Figures
Part 1:	The Problem and it	s Background
	Figure No. 1.2.1	Enchanted Kingdom's Façade
	Figure No. 1.2.2	Park Map of Enchanted Kingdom

Figure No. 1.2.3

Figure No. 1.2.4

Fantasyland Entrance Gate

View from the Left Side of the Park

11

12

	Figure No. 1.2.5	Fantasyland's Sleeping Beauty's Castle	12
	Figure No. 1.2.6	Hong Kong Disneyland Park Map	14
	Figure No. 1.2.7	Monsanto House of Future	14
	Figure No. 1.2.8	Plastic House at Day and Night	15
Part 2:	Research Focus		
	Figure No. 2.3.1	TriMax® Structural Plastic Lumber Sample	29
	Figure No. 2.3.2	Evolve® Plastic Lumber and its Available Colors	30
	Figure No. 2.3.3	Available FRP Structural Shapes	31
	Figure No. 2.3.4	Synthetic Spanish Style Color Option	31
	Figure No. 2.3.5	Synthetic Slate Color Blend Option	32
	Figure No. 2.3.6	DURASHIELD HC® Hollow Core Building Panels	32
	Figure No. 2.3.7	COMPOSOLITE® Fiberglass	33
	Figure No. 2.3.8	Plastic Waste which will be used in TPR	34
	Figure No. 2.3.9	Thermo Poly Rock Sample Finish	34
	Figure No. 2.3.10	Samples of FRP Classic [™] Fiberglass Column	35
Part 3:	Site Identification and	nd Analysis	
	Figure No. 3.1.1	Vicinity Map (Site 1)	38
	Figure No. 3.1.2	Lot with Dimensions (Site 2)	41

Figure No. 3.1.3	Top View of Lot	46
Figure No. 3.2.4	Map of South East Asia	47
Figure No. 3.2.5	Map of Philippines	48
Figure No. 3.2.6	Map showing Metro Manila	49
Figure No. 3.2.7	Map of Metro Manila	49
Figure No. 3.3.8	Site Analysis	52
Figure No. 3.3.9	Radio-centric and Satellite Configuration	53
Figure No. 3.3.10	3D Massing	53
Figure No. 3.3.11	Cluster Configuration	54
Part 4: Architectural Design	gn Translation	
Figure No. 4.1.1	Design Concept Symbol	57
Figure No. 4.1.2	Behavioral Analysis (Employees/ Staff)	63
Figure No. 4.1.3	Behavioral Analysis (Foreign and Local Visitors)	64
Figure No. 4.1.4	Organizational Chart (Management Team)	66
Figure No. 4.1.5	Organizational Chart (Sales & Marketing Department)	67
Figure No. 4.1.6	Organizational Chart (Operation Department)	68
Figure No. 4.1.7	Organizational Chart (Engineering Department)	69

Figure No. 4.1.9	Matrix Diagram (Restaurant)	73
Figure No. 4.1.10	Matrix Diagram (Administration)	74
Figure No. 4.1.11	Matrix Diagram (Gallery)	74
Figure No. 4.1.12	Matrix Diagram (Multi-purpose Hall)	75
Figure No. 4.1.13	Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Site)	75
Figure No. 4.1.14	Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Administration)	76
Figure No. 4.1.15	Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Restaurant)	76
Figure No. 4.1.16	Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Gallery)	77
Figure No. 4.1.17	Adjacency & Interrelationship Diagram (Multi-purpose Hall)	77
Figure No. 4.1.18	Circulatory Diagram	78
Figure No. 4.1.19	Form Conceptualization (Glow Worm)	79
Figure No. 4.1.20	Form Conceptualization (Firefly)	80
Figure No. 4.1.21	Form Conceptualization (Jellyfish)	80
Figure No. 4.3.22	Concept Board	82
Figure No. 4.3.23	Programming	83
Figure No. 4.3.24	Structural Concept	84
Figure No. 4.3.25	Site Analysis	85
Figure No. 4.3.26	Aerial Perspectives	86

Figure No. 4.3.27	Site Development Plan	87
Figure No. 4.3.28	Restaurants (Public) Floor Plan	88
Figure No. 4.3.29	Restaurants (Public) Elevation & Section	89
Figure No. 4.3.30	Restaurant (Private) Floor Plan	90
Figure No. 4.3.31	Restaurant (Private) Elevation & Section	91
Figure No. 4.3.32	Way- Finding Marker & Main Entrance Gate	92
Figure No. 4.3.33	Administration Building Floor Plan	93
Figure No. 4.3.34	Administration Building Elevation & Section	94
Figure No. 4.3.35	Gallery and Multipurpose Building Floor Plan	95
Figure No. 4.3.36	Gallery and Multipurpose Building Elevation & Section	96
Figure No. 4.3.37	Motorpool	97
Figure No. 4.3.38	Communal Restroom	98
Figure No. 4.3.39	Sewage Treatment Facility	99